mlr

5/17
4

10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24

25 |

Supervisor Newsom

As amended in committee
May 17, 2000.

FILE NO.— " ORDINANCE No._/ 3599

RO#99103
SA#37B

APPROPRIATING $12,000,000 IN FEDERAL HAZARD MITIGATION GRANT FUNDS TO
THE CITY HALL PROJECT, TRANSFERRING FUNDS TO THE GENERAL FUND, AND
APPROPRIATING $12,000,000 FOR CITY SEISMIC SAFETY PROJECTS, FOR FISCAL

YEAR 1999-2000 ; rLACING $12,000,000 ON RESERVE.

Be it ordained by the people of the City and County of San Francisco:

Section 1. Funds are hereby appropriated for FY 1999-2000 as follows:

Department Source of Funds and Amount

and Number Purpose of Appropriation Debit Credit
| Fund Department Program

3C-EQS-FED DPWATAT BAW

Earthquake Safety = DPW-Architecture City Capital Project

Project Improvement
Federal Grant

| Funding Source

. Project
CATES2-CH29 City Hall Seismic Upgrade
400-43111 Earthquake-FEMA Revenues $12,000,000
(OOXXXXXXXX) Grant No. 1008-6006
| Funding Use
Project
?t CATES2-CH29 City Hall Seismic Upgrade Project
067-06700 Bldg., Structures and Improve- |
{(XXXXXXXXXX) ment Project $1 2,000,00d

Total 3C-EQS-FED $12,000,000 $12,000,000

BOARD OF SUPERVISORS




10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21

22
23
24

25

|

1
|
:

iDepartment
and Number

Fund
3C-XCF-LOC

Local Fund

Funding Source

Project
CATCHI MP49

067-06700
(XXXXXXXXXX)

Funding Use

091-0931G
(XOXXXXXXXXXXX)

Fund
1G-AGF-AAA
General Fund

Funding Source

910-9303Q
(XXXXXXXXXXX)

Funding Use

091-0931G
(XOOXXXXXXXXX)

| BOARD OF SUPERVISORS

City Facility Improv.

Source of Funds and
Purpose of Appropriation

Department
DPW-AT

DPW Architecture

Master Project-City Hall Improvement Bond

Bldg., Structures and Improve-

ment Project

Operating Transfer Out to
General Fund-Non-Project

Total 3C-XCF-LOC

Department
DPW-AT

DPW Architecture

Operating Transfer In from
3C-XCF-LOC-City Facility
Improvement Local Fund

Operating Transfer Out to
General Fund-Non-Project

Total 1G-AGF-AAA

Amount
Debit Credit
Program
BAW
City Capital
$12,000,000
$12,000,000
$12,000,000 $12,000,000
Program
BAW
City Capital
$12,000,000
$12,000,000
$12,000,000 $12,000,000




10
11
12
13
14

mlt 1§

5/17
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24

25

Department Source of Funds and Amount

and Number Purpose of Appropriation Debit Credit
Fund Department Program
1G-AGF-ACP General City Responsibility FCZ

Gen. Fund-Con-
tinuing Project

Funding Source

950-9501G intrafund Transfer In from $12,000,000
(XOOXXXXXXX) 1G-AGF-AAA-Non-Project
Funding Use
Project
(XXXXXXXXXX) City Seismic Safety Project
067-06700 Bldg., Structures and Improve- $12,000,000
(XOXXXXXXXX) ment Project
Total 1G-AGF-ACP $12,000,000 $12,000,000
Section 2. Funds in the amount of $12,000,000 are hereby placed on reserve

pending identification of seismic projects, review by the Capital Improvements
Advisory Committee, and detailed budgetary data for expenditures, to be released by

the Finance and Labor Committee. FUNDS AVAILABLE
APPROVED AS TO FORM: EDWARD M. HARRINGTON
LOUISE H. RENNE, CITY ATTORNEY CONTROLLER

v K%;§z§@%b>§7 O BY;/Aéééé?b/Z&Z%;§Zi?/

DEPUTY CITY ATTORNEY

BOARD OF SUPERVISORS




. . City Hall
Clty and County Of San FraHCISCO 1 Dr. Carlton B. Goodlett Place

San Francisco, CA 94102-4689
Tails

Ordinance

File Number: 000844 Date Passed:

Ordinance appropriating $12,000,000 in Federal Hazard Mitigation grant funds to the City Hall project,
transferring funds to the General Fund, and appropriating $12,000,000 for City Seismic Safety
projects, for fiscal year 1999-2000; placing $12,000,000 on reserve.

May 22, 2000 Board of Supervisors — PASSED, ON FIRST READING

Ayes: 9 - Ammiano, Becerril, Bierman, Brown, Kaufman, Leno, Teng, Yaki, Yee
Absent: 2 - Katz, Newsom

May 30, 2000 Board of Supervisors — FINALLY PASSED

Ayes: 10 - Ammiano, Becerril, Bierman, Brown, Kaufman, Leno, Newsom, Teng,
Yaki, Yee
Absent: 1 - Katz

City and County of San Francisco 1 Printed at 9:29 AM on 5/31/00



File No. 000844 I hereby certify that the foregoing Ordinance
was FINALLY PASSED on May 30, 2000 by
the Board of Supervisors of the City and
County of San Francisco.

Boe Dy

Gloria L. YOL O
Clerk of the Board

JUN - 9 2000 ﬁ’u A %ﬁ\

Date Approved Mayor Willie L. Brofvn Jr.

File No. 000844

City and County of San Francisco 2 Printed at 9:29 AM on 5/31/00
Tails Report



