ORDINANCE NO. 135-00 000844 FILE NO. RO#99103 SA#37B 1 APPROPRIATING \$12,000,000 IN FEDERAL HAZARD MITIGATION GRANT FUNDS TO THE CITY HALL PROJECT, TRANSFERRING FUNDS TO THE GENERAL FUND, AND 2 APPROPRIATING \$12,000,000 FOR CITY SEISMIC SAFETY PROJECTS, FOR FISCAL 3 YEAR 1999-2000; FLACING \$12,000,000 ON RESERVE. mlr5/17 Be it ordained by the people of the City and County of San Francisco: 5 6 Section 1. Funds are hereby appropriated for FY 1999-2000 as follows: 7 Source of Funds and Department Amount 8 and Number Purpose of Appropriation Debit **Credit** 9 **Fund Department Program** 3C-EQS-FED **DPWATAT BAW** 10 City Capital Project Earthquake Safety **DPW-Architecture** 11 Project Improvement Federal Grant 12 13 **Funding Source Project** 14 CATES2-CH29 City Hall Seismic Upgrade 15 400-43111 Earthquake-FEMA Revenues \$12,000,000 16 Grant No. 1008-6006 (xxxxxxxxxx) 17 Funding Use 18 **Project** CATES2-CH29 City Hall Seismic Upgrade Project 19 067-06700 Bldg., Structures and Improve-20 (XXXXXXXXXX) ment Project \$12,000,000 21 22 Total 3C-EQS-FED \$12,000,000 \$12,000,000 23 24 25 Supervisor Newsom

BOARD OF SUPERVISORS

	<u>Department</u> and Number	Source of Funds and Purpose of Appropriation	<u>Amor</u> <u>Debit</u>	unt Credit
	Fund	<u>Department</u>	<u>Program</u>	
3	3C-XCF-LOC City Facility Improv.	DPW-AT DPW Architecture	BAW City Capital	
4	Local Fund			
5	Funding Source Project			
	CATCHI MP49	Master Project-City Hall Improve		
7	067-06700	Bldg., Structures and Improve-	\$12,000,000	
8	(xxxxxxxxxx)	ment Project		
9	Funding Use			
10	091-0931G	Operating Transfer Out to		\$12,000,000
11	(xxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxx	General Fund-Non-Project		
12		Total 3C-XCF-LOC	\$12,000,000	\$12,000,000
13	Fund	<u>Department</u>	Program	
14	1G-AGF-AAA General Fund	DPW-AT DPW Architecture	BAW City Capital	
15				
16	Funding Source			
17	910-9303Q	Operating Transfer In from	\$12,000,000	
18 19	(xxxxxxxxxx)	3C-XCF-LOC-City Facility Improvement Local Fund		
20				
21	Funding Use			
22	091-0931G	Operating Transfer Out to		\$12,000,000
23	(xxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxx	General Fund-Non-Project		
24		Total 1G-AGF-AAA	\$12,000,000	\$12,000,000

25

. 1	<u>Department</u> and Number	Source of Funds and Purpose of Appropriation	Amo Debit	o <u>unt</u> Credit	
2			<u> </u>	<u></u>	
3	Fund 1G-AGF-ACP	<u>Department</u> General City Responsibility	<u>Program</u> FCZ	,	
4	Gen. Fund-Con- tinuing Project			i	
5	,				
6	Funding Source				
7	950-9501G	Intrafund Transfer In from	\$12,000,000		
8	(xxxxxxxxxx)	1G-AGF-AAA-Non-Project			
9	Funding Use Project				
10	(xxxxxxxxxx)	City Seismic Safety Project			
11	067-06700	Bldg., Structures and Improve-		\$12,000,000	
12	(xxxxxxxxxx)	ment Project			
13					
14		Total 1G-AGF-ACP	\$12,000,000	\$12,000,000	
mlr 15 5/17	Section 2. Funds in the amount of \$12,000,000 are hereby placed on reserve pending identification of seismic projects, review by the Capital Improvements Advisory Committee, and detailed budgetary data for expenditures, to be released by				
16	the Finance and La		FUNDS AVAILABLE	to be released by	
17	APPROVED AS TO	FORM:	EDWARD M. HARRIN	NGTON	
18	LOUISE H. RENNE, CITY ATTORNEY		CONTROLLER		
19					
20	BY: Former	1 Causes	BY: Meinst H	emo	
21	DEPUTY CITY A	TTORNEY	- · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
22					
23					
24					

25



City and County of San Francisco Tails

City Hall 1 Dr. Carlton B. Goodlett Place San Francisco, CA 94102-4689

Ordinance

File Number:

000844

Date Passed:

Ordinance appropriating \$12,000,000 in Federal Hazard Mitigation grant funds to the City Hall project, transferring funds to the General Fund, and appropriating \$12,000,000 for City Seismic Safety projects, for fiscal year 1999-2000; placing \$12,000,000 on reserve.

May 22, 2000 Board of Supervisors — PASSED, ON FIRST READING

Ayes: 9 - Ammiano, Becerril, Bierman, Brown, Kaufman, Leno, Teng, Yaki, Yee

Absent: 2 - Katz, Newsom

May 30, 2000 Board of Supervisors — FINALLY PASSED

Ayes: 10 - Ammiano, Becerril, Bierman, Brown, Kaufman, Leno, Newsom, Teng,

Yaki, Yee

Absent: 1 - Katz

File No. 000844

I hereby certify that the foregoing Ordinance was FINALLY PASSED on May 30, 2000 by the Board of Supervisors of the City and County of San Francisco.

Gloria L. Young

Clerk of the Board

JUN - 9 2000

Date Approved

Mayor Willie L. Brown Jr.